
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2230
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2003
ALLOCATION OF FUNDS UNDER SARVA SHIKSHA ABHIYAN
PUTTASWAMY GOWDA

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of States who have requested for funds under the Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan and the amount requested for;

(b) the details of States whose request for funds is still pending with the Union Government;

(c) the reasons therefor; and

(d) the steps taken by the Union Government to speed up the process of approval of funds under the Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRYOF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SANJAY PASWAN)

(a) The details of funds approved to States who had submitted requests for funds through their Annual Plan proposals to the Union Government are as per Table annexed. Plans of States of Arunachal Pradesh, Manipur, Meghalaya, Nagaland, Sikkim, Chandigarh, D & N Haveli and Pondicherry are being appraised prior to meeting of the Project Approval Board.

(b) to (d) The Project Approval Board of the Government of India which accords approval to the State's Annual Plan for Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan, has been meeting regularly to clear the State proposals.
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